
10431 Morado Circle, Suite 300    Austin, Texas 78759    512‐617‐3100    fax  512‐617‐3101  www.freese.com  
 
 
 
June 1, 2015 
 
Kristina M. Ramirez, P.E., CFM 
Director of Environmental Services 
City of Killeen, Texas 
 
Re:   Bermuda/Ronstan Drainage CIP (Killeen Bid Number 15‐17) 
  Recommendation for Award 
 
Dear Ms. Ramirez: 
 
Listed below is the summary of bids for the Bermuda/Ronstan Drainage CIP.  Only one bid was received on 
May 28, 2015.  The bid received was from Bruce Flanigan Construction. Inc. in the amount of $722,722.00. A 
copy of the bid tabulation is attached for your use and information.  
 
Freese and Nichols recommends the City of Killeen award the construction contract for this project to 
Bruce Flanigan Const. Inc. in the amount of $722,722.00.   
 
Although there was only one bid, the recommendation is based upon the following: 

 The bid received was close to the engineers’ estimate. 

 There is a significant need for this project and rebidding will further delay the improvements. 

 The contractor has a solid reputation regarding past performance on City projects. 

 The contractor is local. 
 
Please do not hesitate to call me at (512) 617‐3115 if you have any questions or if you need additional 
information regarding our recommendation. 
 
Very truly yours, 
 
FREESE AND NICHOLS, INC. 
 
 
 
Jerome (Jay) Scanlon III, P.E., CFM 
Associate 
 
Attachments 



       O
W
N
ER
:	

Ci
ty
 o
f K

ill
ee
n 

PR
O
JE
CT
	N
O
.:	

Bi
d 
N
o.
 1
5‐
17

 
PR
O
JE
CT
:	

M
aj
or
 D
ra
in
ag
e 
CI
P 
– 
Bu

rm
ud

a/
Ro

ns
ta
n 

D
AT
E:

M
ay
 2
8,
 2
01

5 
EN
GI
N
EE
R:
	

Fr
ee
se
 a
nd

 N
ic
ho

ls
, I
nc
. 

 

N
AM

E	
O
F	
BI
D
D
ER
	

BI
D
	

GE
N
ER
AL
	

T&
C	

CO
N
FL
IC
T	

O
F	

IN
TE
RE
ST
	

BI
D
	B
O
N
D
	

AT
TA
CH
ED
	

AD
D
EN
D
A	

RE
CE
IV
ED
	

BI
D
	P
RI
CE
	

CO
M
M
EN
TS
	

B
ru
ce
 F
la
n
ig
an

 C
o
n
st
. I
n
c.
 

Ye
s

 

N
o

Ye
s

 

N
o

Ye
s

 

N
o

Ye
s

 

N
o

$
7
2
2
,7
2
2
.0
0
 

 

 
Ye
s

 

N
o

Ye
s

 

N
o

Ye
s

 

N
o

Ye
s

 

N
o

 
 

 
Ye
s

 

N
o

Ye
s

 

N
o

Ye
s

 

N
o

Ye
s

 

N
o

 
 

 
Ye
s

 

N
o

Ye
s

 

N
o

Ye
s

 

N
o

Ye
s

 

N
o

 
 

 
Ye
s

 

N
o

Ye
s

 

N
o

Ye
s

 

N
o

Ye
s

 

N
o

 
 

 
Ye
s

 

N
o

Ye
s

 

N
o

Ye
s

 

N
o

Ye
s

 

N
o

 
 

 
Ye
s

 

N
o

Ye
s

 

N
o

Ye
s

 

N
o

Ye
s

 

N
o

 
 

 
Ye
s

 

N
o

Ye
s

 

N
o

Ye
s

 

N
o

Ye
s

 

N
o

 
 

 
Ye
s

 

N
o

Ye
s

 

N
o

Ye
s

 

N
o

Ye
s

 

N
o

 
 

 
Ye
s

 

N
o

Ye
s

 

N
o

Ye
s

 

N
o

Ye
s

 

N
o

 
 

 
Ye
s

 

N
o

Ye
s

 

N
o

Ye
s

 

N
o

Ye
s

 

N
o

 
 

 
Ye
s

 

N
o

Ye
s

 

N
o

Ye
s

 

N
o

Ye
s

 

N
o

 
 

BI
D
	O
PE
N
IN
G	


