
 

 CHANGE ORDER 
 No. TWO 
  
 
DATE OF ISSUANCE 05/05/2016 EFFECTIVE DATE     05/09/2016_ 
  
 
OWNER City of Killeen  
CONTRACTOR Bruce Flanigan Construction, Inc.  
Contract: Bruce Flanigan______________________ 
Project: Bermuda/Ronstan Drainage CIP_________________________________________________________ 
OWNER's Contract No. 712-004  ENGINEER's Contract No. KIL12475___________ 
ENGINEER Freese & Nichols  
  
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: 
Description:  
Balance quantities and paving issues on Willow Springs/Hemlock, Dry utility relocations and channel reconstruction on 
Linda/Kimberly  
 
Reason for Change Order: 
Willow Springs/Hemlock–Actual Quantities Changed, Raise Flume Walls and Paving Issues changed due to existing 
conditions. 
Linda/Kimberly-Oncor Power, Time Warner Cable, and Century Link cables are in conflict with proposed drainage structures 
and channel reconstruction 
Time-Rain and Delays from Oncor inactivity 
 
Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Rain Log, Outline of Activities on L&K Dry Utilities, Unit Price Spread 
Sheet. 
 
 
 

 CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:   CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: 

Original Contract Price 
 
   $722,722.00 

 Original Contract Times: 
   Substantial Completion: 150                                               
   Ready for final payment: 180                                                     
                                   (days or dates) 

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders  
No.    One                 to       One                        : 
 
   $ 37,846.00 

 Net change from previous Change Orders No. _1__ to  
No. _1__: 
   Substantial Completion:   269                                                    
   Ready for final payment:   297                                                    
                                       (days) 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order: 
 
   $ 760,568.00 

 Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 
   Substantial Completion:     269  
   Ready for final payment:    269                                              
                                     (days or dates) 

Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order: 
 
   $ 137,259.40_ 
 

 Net increase (decrease) this Change Order: 
   Substantial Completion:  166                                          
   Ready for final payment:   166                               
                                     (days) 

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: 
 
   $ 897,827.40 

 Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 
   Substantial Completion:   435                           
   Ready for final payment:    463                                    
                                    (days or dates) 

 
RECOMMENDED:   APPROVED:   ACCEPTED:   
 
By:                                                    By:                                               By:                                                           
  ENGINEER (Authorized Signature)    OWNER (Authorized Signature)   CONTRACTOR(Authorized Signature) 
 
Date:                                                Date:                                           Date:   05/09/2016                               
 
EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition) 

5/16/2016




